EVANGELINE DOWNS - August 23, 2025 - Race 3
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Three Year Olds, 121 Ibs.; Older, 124 Ibs.
Claiming Price $5,000. (NW2 L) Claiming Price: $5,000

Distance: Six And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Tiger Bait - 1:15.77 - August 28, 2008)

Purse: $11,000

Includes: $300 Other Sources
Plus: $2,000 ALBSS-Accredited LA Bred Slot Supplement
Available Money: $13,000
Value of Race: $11,460 1st $6,600, 2nd $2,600, 3rd $1,210, 4th $660, 5th $390
Weather: Clear, 89° Track: Fast
Off at: 6:29 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced
7Aug25 8EVD?
26Jul25 ®EVD®
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7Aug25 SEVD’
19Jul2s *EVD?
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13Aug25 “LAD?
7Aug25 ®EvD®
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Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Butcher Holler (Hernandez, Colby)
Hudson's Day (Rosier, Chris)
Donegal Dreamer (Vargas, Juan)
Competitive Shock (Dominguez, Joel)
Wicked Punches (Rodriguez, Jose)

Louisiana Luca (Nieves

, Emanuel)

Rusty Gadget (Munoz, Sergio)
Mo Sopo (Santiago, Edward)

Fractional Times: 23.06 46.68 1:12.82

Split Times:
Run-Up: 35 feet

Winner:

Breeder: Allied Racing Stable, LLC
Owner: Timothy C. Guidry
Trainer: Bourgeois, Keith

Claiming Prices:
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Final Time: 1:19.63

(23:62) (26:14) (6:81)
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Video Race Replay

Odds

1.80

4.20
1.10*
41.30
12.00
27.20
26.90
45.20

Butcher Holler, Dark Bay or Brown Colt, by Dialed In out of Upset Brewing, by Justin Phillip. Foaled Feb 04, 2022 in Kentucky.

Comments

pressd 3p outs,driving
stlkd,3-4w turn,game
7-w upper, moved up
ins run,no final bid
4-w 1/4, lacked rally
5-w uppr,no response
vied, gave way,
stlkd,3-w btw 1/4,fade

4 - Butcher Holler: $5,000; 7 - Hudson's Day: $5,000; 8 - Donegal Dreamer: $5,000; 1 - Competitive Shock: $5,000; 5 -
Wicked Punches: $5,000; 2 - Louisiana Luca: $5,000; 6 - Rusty Gadget: $5,000; 3 - Mo Sopo: $5,000;

Total WPS Pool: $57,705

Pgm Horse

4 Butcher Holler
7  Hudson's Day
8 Donegal Dreamer

Trainers:

Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
5.60 3.60 2.10  $1.00 Exacta 4-7 11.80
4.40 2.20  $0.50 Trifecta 4-7-8 9.45
2.10  $0.10 Superfecta 4-7-8-1 20.45
$0.50 Pick 3 7-8-4 (3 correct) 45.45
$1.00 Daily Double 8-4 11.90
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin
4 Butcher Holler 5 212 1t 12 12
7  Hudson's Day 6 43 43 22 22
8  Donegal Dreamer 4 go 12 g8 4412 3414
1  Competitive Shock 8 74102 g 112 33 45
5  Wicked Punches 7 58 5312 g° 57
2 Louisiana Luca 3 g3 12 7512 g’ 12 g2 12
6 Rusty Gadget 1 112 2! g2l2 1012
3 Mo Sopo 2 3t @2vz 47 gt

Richard, Russell

Owners:

Racing Stables; 3 - Mouton, Demeteria Marie and Bernard, William;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
BUTCHER HOLLER pressed three deep from the outside of foes and finished well to edge clear under strong handling. HUDSON'S DAY stalked the pace,
raced three to four wide around the far turn and finished gamely to the wire. DONEGAL DREAMER settled early on, raced seven wide into the upper stretch
and moved up to improve position. COMPETITIVE SHOCK raced mid pack early, had an inside run and no final winning bid late. WICKED PUNCHES
dropped back to race mid pack, was four deep near the quarter pole and had no late rally. LOUISIANA LUCA settled early on, raced five wide into the upper
stretch and had no response. RUSTY GADGET vied for the early lead and gave way. MO SOPO stalked the pace, raced three wide between the quarter

pole and faded.
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Pool
46,449
39,867
32,094

5,032

3,534

4 - Bourgeois, Keith; 7 - Woodley, Carl; 8 - Noel, Dane; 1 - Gonzalez, Isai; 5 - Breaux, Samuel; 2 - Cormier, Cardel; 6 - Govea, Cesar; 3 -

4 -Timothy C. Guidry; 7 -Dwayne Gallineau; 8 - Donegal Racing; 1 -Isai V. Gonzalez; 5 -Donald V. Umphries; 2 -Cardel Cormier; 6 - L and G
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