EVANGELINE DOWNS - August 23, 2025 - Race 3

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Three Year Olds, 121 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs.

Claiming Price \$5,000. (NW2 L) Claiming Price: \$5,000

Distance: Six And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Tiger Bait - 1:15.77 - August 28, 2008)

Purse: \$11,000

Includes: \$300 Other Sources

Plus: \$2,000 ALBSS-Accredited LA Bred Slot Supplement

Available Money: \$13,000

Value of Race: \$11,460 1st \$6,600, 2nd \$2,600, 3rd \$1,210, 4th \$660, 5th \$390

Weather: Clear, 89° Track: Fast

Off at: 6:29 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	jt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
7Aug25 8EVD2	4	Butcher Holler (Hernandez, Colby)	121	Lb	4	5	2 ^{1/2}	1 ¹	1 ²	1 ²	1.80	pressd 3p outs,driving
26Jul25 8EVD5	7	Hudson's Day (Rosier, Chris)	122	Lb	7	6	4 ^{Head}	4 ^{1/2}	2 ¹	$2^{2 \cdot 1/4}$	4.20	stlkd,3-4w turn,game
7Aug25 ⁸ EVD ³	8	Donegal Dreamer (Vargas, Juan)	124	Lb	8	4	8	8	4 ^{1/2}	3 ^{3/4}	1.10*	7-w upper, moved up
7Aug25 8EVD7	1	Competitive Shock (Dominguez, Joel)	121	Lb	1	8	7 ¹	6 ¹	3 ^{1 1/2}	4 ²	41.30	ins run,no final bid
19Jul25 ¹ EVD ⁴	5	Wicked Punches (Rodriguez, Jose)	121	Lb	5	7	5 ^{1/2}	5 ¹	5 ^{1/2}	5 ^{2 1/2}	12.00	4-w 1/4, lacked rally
8Aug25 9EVD1	2	Louisiana Luca (Nieves, Emanuel)	121	Lb	2	3	6 ¹	7 ^{1/2}	8	6 ¹	27.20	5-w uppr,no response
13Aug25 ⁴ LAD ³	6	Rusty Gadget (Munoz, Sergio)	124	Lb	6	1	1 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1 1/2}	6 ^{1 1/2}	7 ^{1/2}	26.90	vied, gave way,
7Aug25 8EVD6	3	Mo Sopo (Santiago, Edward)	121	L	3	2	3 ²	3 ^{1/2}	7 ^{1/2}	8	45.20	stlkd,3-w btw 1/4,fade

Fractional Times: 23.06 46.68 1:12.82

Split Times: (23:62) (26:14) (6:81)

Run-Up: 35 feet

Winner: Butcher Holler, Dark Bay or Brown Colt, by Dialed In out of Upset Brewing, by Justin Phillip. Foaled Feb 04, 2022 in Kentucky.

Final Time: 1:19.63

Breeder: Allied Racing Stable, LLC

Owner: Timothy C. Guidry Trainer: Bourgeois, Keith

Claiming Prices: 4 - Butcher Holler: \$5,000; 7 - Hudson's Day: \$5,000; 8 - Donegal Dreamer: \$5,000; 1 - Competitive Shock: \$5,000; 5 -

Wicked Punches: \$5,000; 2 - Louisiana Luca: \$5,000; 6 - Rusty Gadget: \$5,000; 3 - Mo Sopo: \$5,000;

Total WPS Pool: \$57,705

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
4	Butcher Holler	5.60	3.60	2.10	\$1.00 Exacta	4-7	11.80	46,449
7	Hudson's Day		4.40	2.20	\$0.50 Trifecta	4-7-8	9.45	39,867
8	Donegal Dreamer			2.10	\$0.10 Superfecta	4-7-8-1	20.45	32,094
	· ·				\$0.50 Pick 3	7-8-4 (3 correct)	45.45	5,032
					\$1.00 Daily Double	8-4	11 90	3 534

Past Performance Running Line Preview

r ast i enormance Rumming Line i review										
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin				
4	Butcher Holler	5	2 ^{1/2}	1 ¹	1 ²	1 ²				
7	Hudson's Day	6	4 ³	4 ³	2 ²	2 ²				
8	Donegal Dreamer	4	8 ^{5 1/2}	8 ⁶	4 ^{4 1/2}	3 ^{4 1/4}				
1	Competitive Shock	8	7 ^{4 1/2}	6 ^{4 1/2}	3^3	4 ⁵				
5	Wicked Punches	7	5 ³	5 ^{3 1/2}	5 ⁵	5 ⁷				
2	Louisiana Luca	3	6 ^{3 1/2}	7 ⁵ 1/2	8 ^{7 1/2}	6 ^{9 1/2}				
6	Rusty Gadget	1	1 ^{1/2}	2 ¹	6 ^{5 1/2}	7 ^{10 1/2}				
3	Mo Sopo	2	3 ¹	3 ^{2 1/2}	7 ⁷	8 ¹¹				

Trainers: 4 - Bourgeois, Keith; 7 - Woodley, Carl; 8 - Noel, Dane; 1 - Gonzalez, Isai; 5 - Breaux, Samuel; 2 - Cormier, Cardel; 6 - Govea, Cesar; 3 -

Richard, Russell

Owners: 4 - Timothy C. Guidry; 7 - Dwayne Gallineau; 8 - Donegal Racing; 1 - Isai V. Gonzalez; 5 - Donald V. Umphries; 2 - Cardel Cormier; 6 - L and G

Racing Stables; 3 - Mouton, Demeteria Marie and Bernard, William;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

BUTCHER HOLLER pressed three deep from the outside of foes and finished well to edge clear under strong handling. HUDSON'S DAY stalked the pace, raced three to four wide around the far turn and finished gamely to the wire. DONEGAL DREAMER settled early on, raced seven wide into the upper stretch and moved up to improve position. COMPETITIVE SHOCK raced mid pack early, had an inside run and no final winning bid late. WICKED PUNCHES dropped back to race mid pack, was four deep near the quarter pole and had no late rally. LOUISIANA LUCA settled early on, raced five wide into the upper stretch and had no response. RUSTY GADGET vied for the early lead and gave way. MO SOPO stalked the pace, raced three wide between the quarter pole and faded.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.